

City of Milwaukee

200 E. Wells Street Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202

Legislation Text

File #: 970951, Version: 0

970951 ORIGINAL 970597

ALD. SCHERBERT

Resolution rescinding Common Council File Number 970597, a resolution relating to restricting or prohibiting Milwaukee River bridge openings between 11 a.m. and 1 p.m.

- Analysis -

This resolution rescinds Common Council File Number 970597, a resolution relating to restricting or prohibiting Milwaukee River bridge openings between 11 a.m. and 1 p.m.

Resolved, By the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee, that Common Council File Number 970597, adopted July 25, 1997, and being a resolution relating to restricting or prohibiting Milwaukee River bridge openings between 11 a.m. and 1 p.m., is rescinded.

LRB97514.1 JDO 9/10/97